Sl. No.

10.

Annexure-|

Details of farmers registered and area covered in (Ha.) and number of certificates issued under Natural Farming Certification System(NFCS)

State/UT

Andaman &hnicobar islands

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu

Delhi

Goa

Gujarat

Registered Farmers

13074

7494

57573

56161

41650

Area (Ha.)

18453.62

5671.24

23482.37

23261.58

21610.16

Number of Certificates Issued

472

940

7955

40083

2814



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Jammu and Kashmir

Jharkhand

Karnataka

Kerala

Ladakh

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

210

49357

19549

4609

13811

594

29243

254971

528

179

138.40

18641.28

7055.03

2542.92

12975.39

588.09

18410.40

147012.28

260.75

50.34

7447

7147

180

3884

157

2563

220353

110

150



23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

Total

Nagaland

Odisha

Puducherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Tripura

Uttarakhand

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

83578

1319

21340

9142

452276

2760

16294

50098

571

1186382

36088.92

939.08

29435.31

4802.79

552962.23

1943.86

7242.13

22554.66

366.20

956489.03

49638

510

4246

117503

237

4425

1800

32

472646



