

Annexure-I

Details of farmers registered and area covered in (Ha.) and number of certificates issued under Natural Farming Certification System(NFCS)

Sl. No.	State/UT	Registered Farmers	Area (Ha.)	Number of Certificates Issued
1.	Andaman & nicobar islands	0	0	0
2.	Andhra Pradesh	13074	18453.62	472
3.	Arunachal Pradesh	0	0	0
4.	Assam	7494	5671.24	940
5.	Bihar	57573	23482.37	7955
6.	Chhattisgarh	56161	23261.58	40083
7.	Dadra and Nagar Haveli & Daman and Diu	1	0	0
8.	Delhi	0	0	0
9.	Goa	0	0	0
10.	Gujarat	41650	21610.16	2814

11.	Haryana	210	138.40	0
12.	Himachal Pradesh	49357	18641.28	7447
13.	Jammu and Kashmir	19549	7055.03	7147
14.	Jharkhand	4609	2542.92	180
15.	Karnataka	13811	12975.39	3884
16.	Kerala	594	588.09	157
17.	Ladakh	0	0	0
18.	Madhya Pradesh	29243	18410.40	2563
19.	Maharashtra	254971	147012.28	220353
20.	Manipur	528	260.75	110
21.	Meghalaya	179	50.34	150
22.	Mizoram	0	0	0

23.	Nagaland	0	0	0
24.	Odisha	83578	36088.92	49638
25.	Puducherry	0	0	0
26.	Punjab	1319	939.08	0
27.	Rajasthan	21340	29435.31	510
28.	Tamil Nadu	9142	4802.79	4246
29.	Telangana	452276	552962.23	117503
30.	Tripura	2760	1943.86	237
31.	Uttarakhand	16294	7242.13	4425
32.	Uttar Pradesh	50098	22554.66	1800
33.	West Bengal	571	366.20	32
Total		1186382	956489.03	472646